

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 6464/2019

State Of Rajasthan

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Brahm Prakash Modi

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. V.B. Sharma, AAG with
Mr. Sanjay Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

26/09/2023

Application for early hearing is dismissed.

Time is sought on behalf of the appellant.

Let the matter be listed on 29.11.2023.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J

Keshav/47