

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 6464/2019

State Of Rajasthan

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Brahm Prakash Modi

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr.Kartikeya Sharma, Adv. for
Mr.Sandeep Taneja, AAG.

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

21/04/2025

1. As per office report, show cause notice filed instead of admit notice.
2. On doing the needful, let notice be issued to the respondent, returnable on 02.07.2025.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J