

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 6464/2019

State Of Rajasthan & ors.

-----Appellants

Versus

M/s Brahm Prakash Modi

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Rohit Tiwari, AGC with
Mr. Deepak Mittal

For Respondent(s) : None Present

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

09/01/2026

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the arguing
counsel is not available today.

List this case again next week.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA), ACTING CJ