

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 6464/2019

State Of Rajasthan

-----Appellant

Versus

M/s Brahm Prakash Modi

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr.Vigyan Shah, AAG

For Respondent(s) : Mr.Sanjog Kamal Sharma, Adv.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

28/04/2026

1. The matter comes up on an application (IA No.1/2026) seeking vacation of stay order dated 04.08.2025.
2. Registry has raised a query as to the amount which has been required to be released in favour of the respondent.
3. We had directed vide order dated 05.02.2026 as under:-
"Matter comes up on an application (No.02/2026) for disbursement of amount.
It is stated that the amount has been deposited.
The principal amount be now released to the respondent subject to submitting the surety that he shall deposit the amount back to the Court if he loses in appeal.
Disbursement application (No.02/2026) is accordingly allowed.
List this case again after four weeks."
4. In view of the above, only the principal amount i.e. Rs.1,17,39,078.39/- shall be allowed to be disbursed in favour of the respondent- M/s.Braham Prakash Modi, as wrongly typed in cause title i.e. 'M/s.Brahama Prakash Modi'.
5. The misc. application (IA No.1/2026) is accordingly disposed of.
6. List this case after six weeks.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ